Data and Signal Line
Chokes
Series/Type: B82796C0, B82796S0
The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of Withdrawal Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments
B82796S0513N201 2015-07-10 2015-12-31 2016-03-31

Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Characteristics and ordering codes
Insertion loss α (typical values at |Z| = 50 Ω, 20 °C)
asymmetrical, all branches in parallel (common mode)
symmetrical (differential mode)
LR = 0.005 mH LR = 0.011 mH
1) Types with higher rated current on request.
LR
mH
Lstray,typ
nH
IR1)
mA
Rtyp
mΩ
Vtest
V DC, 2 s
Ordering code
0.005 40 1200   60 250 B82796C0502N201
0.011 50 800   70 250 B82796C0113N201
0.025 1400 800 100 250 B82796S0253N201
0.051 2000 800 140 250 B82796S0513N201
0.470 120 700 170 750 B82796C0474N215
1.0 100 700 160 750 B82796C0105N265
2.2 150 500 420 750 B82796C0225N265
4.7 200 400 520 750 B82796C0475N265
IND0204-2
0
Hz
10
20
30
40
50
dB
410 105 106 107 108 109
f
α
B82796C0502N201
IND0205-5
0
Hz
10
20
30
40
50
dB
410 105 106 107 108 109
f
α
B82796C0113N201
B82796C0/S0Data and signal line chokes
Common-mode chokes, ring core
5 10/08
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.